ratio( 5)

0.4 0 0.4 0 0.21 0.2 2

  Notes:

  ( 1) The Market Purchases are computed based on the price of S$4.44 which is equivalent to 105% of the Average
Closing Price of the Shares for the five consecutive Market Days on which the Shares were traded on the SGX-
ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date.

  (2) Net Assets attributable to owners of the Company and holders of perpetual securities.

  ( 3) 1,748,355,762 Shares are computed based on an additional 35,680,729 Shares purchased and cancelled.
  (4) Earnings per share is based on net profi t attributable to the owners of the Company, less distribution to holders

of perpetual securities.

  ( 5) Total Debt-to-capitalisation ratio means the ratio of total borrowings to the total of borrowings and equity .

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

12

  Scenario 1(B)

  Market Purchases of up to a maximum of 2% made equally out of profits (1%) and capital
(1%) and held as treasury shares

Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share Capital 565,572 565,572 565,572 565,572

Other Reserves (115,272) (115,272) (7,361) (7,361)

Accumulated Profi ts 4,978,291 4,978,291 1,383,446 1,383,446

5,428,591 5,428,591 1,941,657 1,941,657

Treasury Shares (15, 845) (174, 267)( 1) (15, 845) (174, 267)( 1)

5,412, 746 5,254, 324 1,925, 812 1,767, 390

Perpetual Securities 202,565 202,565 202,565 202,565

Non-controlling Interests 1,616,143 1,616,143 – –

Total Equity 7,231, 454 7,0 73 , 032 2,128, 377 1,969, 955

Net Assets(2) 5,615, 311 5,456,8 89 2,128,3 77 1,969, 955

Current Assets 6,129,631 5,971,209 365,850 207,428

Current Liabilities 5,357,423 5,357,423 342,632 342,632

Total Borrowings 4,74 2, 943 4,74 2, 943 549,011 549,011

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,660,607 1,502,185 197,575 39,153

Number of issued and paid-up
Shares, less treasury shares

1,784,036,491 1,748,355,762( 3) 1,784,036,491 1,748,355,762( 3)

Weighted average number
of Shares

1,785,911,894 1, 750, 231, 165 1,785,911,894 1, 750, 231, 165

Net profi t attributable to
Shareholders, less distribution
to holders of perpetual
securities

791,501 791,501 344,241 344,241

Financial Ratios

Basic EPS (cents)(4) 44.32 4 5.22 19.28  19.67

Net Asset Value per Share (S$) 3.15 3.12 1.19 1.13

 Total Debt-to-capitalisation
ratio(5)

0.4 0 0.4 0 0. 21 0.2 2

  Notes:

  ( 1) The Market Purchases are computed based on the price of S$4.44 which is equivalent to 105% of the Average
Closing Price of the Shares for the five consecutive Market Days on which the Shares were traded on the SGX-
ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date.

  (2) Net Assets attributable to owners of the Company and holders of perpetual securities.

  ( 3) 1,748,355,762 Shares are computed based on an additional 35,680,729 Shares purchased and held as treasury

[…]

0.4 0 0.4 0 0. 21 0.2 2

  Notes:

  ( 1) The Off-Market Purchases are computed based on the price of S$4.65 which is the equivalent to 110% of the
Average Closing Price of the Shares for the five consecutive Market Days on which the Shares were traded on
the SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date.

  (2) Net Assets attributable to owners of the Company and holders of perpetual securities.

  ( 3) 1,748,355,762 Shares are computed based on an additional 35,680,729 Shares purchased and cancelled.

  (4) Earnings per share is based on net profi t attributable to the owners of the Company, less distribution to holders
of perpetual securities.

  ( 5)  Total Debt-to-capitalisation ratio means the ratio of total borrowings to the total of borrowings and equity .

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

14

  Scenario 1(D)

  Off-Market Purchases of up to a maximum of 2% made equally out of profits (1%) and
capital (1%) and held as treasury shares

Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share Capital 565,572 565,572 565,572 565,572

Other Reserves (115,272) (115,272) (7,361) (7,361)

Accumulated Profi ts 4,978,291 4,978,291 1,383,446 1,383,446

5,428,591 5,428,591 1,941,657 1,941,657

Treasury Shares (15, 845) (181, 761)( 1) (15, 845) (181, 761)( 1)

5,412, 746 5,246, 830 1,925, 812 1,759,8 96

Perpetual Securities 202,565 202,565 202,565 202,565

Non-controlling Interests 1,616,143 1,616,143 – –

Total Equity 7,231, 454 7,065, 538 2,128,3 77 1,962, 461

Net Assets(2) 5,615, 311 5,449,3 95 2,128,3 77 1,962, 461

Current Assets 6,129,631 5,963,71 5 365,850 199,93 4

Current Liabilities 5,357,423 5,357,423 342,632 342,632

Total Borrowings 4,74 2, 943 4,74 2, 943 549,011 549,011

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,660,607 1,494,69 1 197,575 31,6 59

Number of issued and paid-up
Shares, less treasury shares

1,784,036,491 1,748,355,762( 3) 1,784,036,491 1,748,355,762( 3)

Weighted average number
of Shares

1,785,911,894 1, 750,231,165 1,785,911,894 1, 750,231,165

Net profi t attributable to
Shareholders, less distribution
to holders of perpetual
securities

791,501 791,501 344,241 344,241

Financial Ratios

Basic EPS (cents)(4) 44.32 4 5.22 19.28 1 9.67

Net Asset Value per Share (S$) 3.15 3.12 1.19 1.12

 Total Debt-to-capitalisation
 ratio(5)

0.4 0 0.4 0 0. 21 0.2 2

  Notes:

  ( 1) The Off-Market Purchases are computed based on the price of S$4.65 which is the equivalent to 110% of the
Average Closing Price of the Shares for the five consecutive Market Days on which the Shares were traded on
the SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date.

  (2) Net Assets attributable to owners of the Company and holders of perpetual securities.

  ( 3) 1,748,355,762 Shares are computed based on an additional 35,680,729 Shares purchased and held as treasury